

APR 24 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT MORRISON, individually and on behalf of all
others similarly situated, RUSSELL LESLIE OWEN,
BRIAN SILVERLOCK and GERALDINE SILVERLOCK,

Petitioners,

v.

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LTD., HOMESIDE
LENDING INC., FRANK CICUTTO, HUGH HARRIS,
KEVIN RACE and W. BLAKE WILSON,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
SHAREHOLDER AND CONSUMER ATTORNEYS AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

NICHOLAS E. CHIMICLES
TIMOTHY N. MATHEWS
CHIMICLES & TIKELLIS LLP
361 W. Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, PA 19041
(610) 642-8500

KEVIN P. RODDY
Counsel of Record
WILENTZ, GOLDMAN, & SPITZER, P.A.
90 Woodbridge Center Drive
Suite 900
Woodbridge, NJ 07095-0958
(732) 636-8000

Counsel for Amicus Curiae NASCAT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
IDENTIFICATION OF AMICUS CURIAE ...	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
A. A Three-Way Split Has Developed Among The Circuits	5
B. This Court Should Grant The Petition For Writ of Certiorari In Order To Resolve The Split	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Central Bank of Denver, N.A.</i> <i>v. First Interstate Bank of Denver, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994)	2
<i>Cont'l Grain (Austl.) Pty. Ltd.</i> <i>v. Poe Oilseeds, Inc.</i> , 592 F.2d 409 (8th Cir. 1979)	6
<i>Dura Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Broudo</i> , 544 U.S. 336 (2005)	1
<i>Grunenthal GmbH v. Hotz</i> , 712 F.2d 421 (9th Cir. 1983)	7
<i>IIT v. Vencap, Ltd.</i> , 519 F.2d 1001 (2d Cir. 1975)	6
<i>Itoba Ltd. v. LEP Group PLC</i> , 54 F.3d 118 (2d Cir. 1995)	5
<i>Kauthar SDN BHD v. Sternberg</i> , 149 F.3d 659 (7th Cir. 1998)	6, 7
<i>Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc.</i> <i>v. Dabit</i> , 547 U.S. 71 (2006)	1

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Musick, Peeler & Garrett</i> <i>v. Employers Insurance of Wausau,</i> 508 U.S. 286 (1993)	2
<i>Psimenos v. E.F. Hutton & Co.,</i> 722 F.2d 1041 (2d Cir. 1983)	6, 7
<i>Robinson v. TCI/US W. Commc'ns., Inc.,</i> 117 F.3d 900 (5th Cir. 1997)	7
<i>In re Royal Ahold N.V. Sec. & ERISA Litigation,</i> 351 F. Supp. 2d 334 (D. Md. 2004)	3
<i>Royal Dutch/Shell Transport Sec. Litigation,</i> 380 F. Supp. 2d 509 (D.N.J. 2005)	3
<i>SEC v. Berger,</i> 322 F.3d 187 (2d Cir. 2003)	5
<i>S.E.C. v. Kasser,</i> 548 F.2d 109 (3d Cir. 1977)	6
<i>S.E.C. v. Zandford.,</i> 535 U.S. 813 (2002)	2
<i>Tamari v. Bache & Co. S.A.L.,</i> 730 F.2d 1103 (7th Cir. Ill. 1984)	8
<i>Tellabs, Inc. v. Makor Issues & Rights, Ltd.,</i> 551 U.S. 308 (2007)	1

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>In re Vivendi Universal S.A. Sec. Litigation</i> , 241 F.R.D. 213 (S.D.N.Y. 2007)	3
<i>Zoelsch v. Arthur Andersen & Co.</i> , 824 F.2d 27 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	7
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Hannah L. Buxbaum, <i>Multinational Class Actions Under Federal Securities Law: Managing Jurisdictional Conflict</i> , 46 Colum. J. Transnat'l L. 14 (2007)	4
PriceWaterhouseCoopers, <i>2008 Securities Litigation Study</i> (April 1, 2009)	3
RESTATEMENT (THIRD) OF THE FOREIGN RELATIONS LAW OF THE U.S. § 416	5
